
THE MINING RECORD.

TR7NSPORT1XTION CO7vîPTZNIES.

Canadian Pacific Navigation Co., Ld.
TI7dWB T7BLB NO. 28.

(Taking eftect December 28thi, 1896.)

VANCOUVER ROUTE.
VICTORIA TO VANCOUVER daily eX'ept Monday at 1 O'clock.
VANcOUvER TO VICTORIA daily except Monday et 13 o'clock or on arrival C.P.

Railway No. 1 Train.

NEW WESTMINSTER ROUTE.
LEAvE VicToRiA-For New Westminster, Ltidner's Lndintg and Luli Island

Sundaîy it 23 o'ltock ; We<lnesday and Friday at 7 o'tIock. Sunday's
steaimer to New Westiinster connects wvith C.P.R. Train No. 2 going etast,
Monday.

FOR IMPt'Kt'ER PAss -W'ednesdays and Fridays nt 7 o'clock.
FOR NIORESBY AND PENtER IsL.ANDs-Fridays ut 7 o'clock.
LEAVE NEw WESTMINSTE.R-For Victoria Montay at 13:15 o'clock. Thursday

and Satiirday at 7 o'clock.
FOR PLUMPER PAss-Saturidav at 7 'clock.
FOR PENDER AND MORESBY tsL.Nis-Thutrsday at 7o'clock.

FRASER RIVER ROUTE.
Steamer leaves NEW WVF.sT3INSTER for CHît.LIwACK and wav landings

every Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday at 7 o'clock during river navigation.

NORTIERN ROUTE.
Steanships of this Compnv leave Victoria for Fort Simpson via Vancouver

ani inftermeliat'te ott inte Firtcf aid Fifteenth of etcht montit. If suifficient
inducements offer, vii call tat points on the West Coast and Queen Charlotte
Islands.

BARCLAY SOUND ROUTE.
Steaner "Tees" leaves Victoria for Alberni and Sound ports the loth, 20th

and 30th of ici h îtmofnth.
The Coimpnty reserve the right of changing this Time Table at any time

withouit notification.

G. A. CARI ETON, JOHN IRVING,
Gieneral Agent. Manager.

Union Steaniship Co., Ld., B.C.
Head Ofice and Wharf, VANCOUVER, B.C.

NORTIIERN SETTLEIENTS-SS. Comox sails from Company's wharf
ever' Tue'.day at 9 s.m for Bowen Island, Howe Sound, Secbelt,
Jervis Inler, Frotck, Texada IIeand, Luii, Herniando Island, Cortez
Island, Read Island, Valdez Isl tnd, Shoal iy, Phillips Arn, Fred-
eri-k Art Thutrlow îIsinnd, i oughborough Iilet, -almon River. port
Neville ; and sail evr' Friday at Il a.m. for way ports and Shoal
Bay. calling iit Bute Inlet every six weeks.

MOODYVILLE & NORTIi VANCOUVER FERRY.
LKAvEs MoonYviii -8, 9.15, 10.45, 12 noti, 2, 4, and 5.45 p.m.

LEAVES VANCoUvER-8.35, 10, 11.20. 1.15 p.m., 3.15, 5.15, anîd 6.20. Clling at
North Vanc"uver easch way, ex'epting the noon trip.

Freight steamers SS. Capilano, and SS. Coquitlam ; capacity, 300 tons d.w.

Tugs and scows always available for towing and freighting business. Large
storage accommodation oit Company's wharf.

H. DARLING, Manager.
Telephone 94. P.O. Box 77.

PASSENGER TRAINS 6
Each day between Trail an 1 Rossland on the

Columbia & Western Ry.
Trains No. 2, 3, 5 and 6 do not run on Sunday.

RUNS MADE IN ONE IIOUR.

No. 6i leaves Rossland at 7 a.m., connects in the morning with
steamer at Trail.

No. 3 leaves Trail et 8:15 a.m., connects at Rossland with Red Moun-
tain train for Spokane.

No. 4 Icaves Rossland at 11 a.m.

No. 1 leaves Trail at 12:30 p,m., connects with C.P.R. main bine
steamers from the north at Trail.

No. 2 leaves Rossland at 3 p.m., connects with C.P.R. main line
steamers for the north at Trail.

No. 6 leaves Trail at 5:45 p.m., connects with steamer Lytton at Trail

Tho~ Columbia & KootllnaY Stcall }Iaviatiall U,5 Mt.
TIMJB TABLB NO 10.

In effect June 8th, 1896.

ARROWHEAD-TRAIL ROUTE, STEAMER "NAKUSP."
South bound; read dowin. North boutid; r< ad up
Mon. Wed. Fri. 7 p.m. De ARROVHEAI) Arl1.30 eut. Ved. Fr1. Sui

i d 4 111p.m. Ar NAKUSP De 7.30 a.in.
S12 m. De Ar 6 cm.

Tues. Thurs. Sat. 1. m.A ROBSON De 8.30 .m Tues.Thurs.Sat
"2pp.Ar TRAIL De 4.30 p m.

Connections at Arrowhead with C. R. to mnd from Reveistoke and al
points ecat tind wti's nt -Nakîsp with Nektîsp &, Siovan R. to and fromn Siocaît
points; at Robsoit Willti tC. & K. R. t0 antd froni Nelson aiîd Kootê.nav ILake
points; nt 'l'rail with C. & W. M. t and front RosslaNortd; Tral dith ur.

Irat ''10 and froin Vaneta, Nortr1port and SpokWF.e.
TRAIL-NORTIIPORT ROUTE, STEAMER "TRAIL."»

8 Dm. De TRAIL Ar 4 30 .m. 
Daily except Sun. 9 arn. Ar W'ANETA 13e 3 pin. <Daily except Suit.

0.m, ArNORTFIPORTDe 1 pm. "
-onnections kit Northporf with C.F. & N.R. to and from Spokane and way

points; at Trail with C. & W. R. to and froin Rossland, ant with Str. "Nakusp"
to a nd from Robson, N Nkotsp nd Revetstoke.

KOOTENAY LAKE ROUTE, STEAMER "KOKANEE."

Daily except Sun. 9 p.m. De NET SON Ar 9.30 a.m. Daily except Sun.
1 .m. Ar KORS O De 1.30 p .S

Saturdny, Jone 6th tutti every second Saurday folImiiîg, steaimerleaves Kas-
Io at 10 p) in. for Bonner's Ferry; retîîrîîiîg leaves Bonner's Ferry Stîni at nioon.

Connections at Nelson with C. & K. R. to and froin tobson, Trait, Roswlayi,
Na4kusp),Revelstfokeiit(l C.t'.R. poi t.s; t Nelson wý%ith N. &F.S.Rt. oaitd from
Spokaie atd wa poios ai Kaslo wit h K. & S. R. f and from Stocan pointa:
at Boiiner's Ferry witlh G.N.R.

The rigot a reserved to change this schedue at any time without notice.
For tickets, rates, etc., appy Det CoNOpanys office, Neson.

T. A pLLAN, J. W. TROUP
SSt RETARY MANAGER, selson, BKC

IN1[RNý1I9N1L NIY IOIN & IRA9iNG compANi, 11u.
Steamers 1 i Imo nter'soal" aFer Il Aig oleravn Konay Lae ad River

TIME CARD IN EFFEOT l6th MAY, 1897.
Sobject o Change withot Notice.

FivNMiu e Point Connetion iith ail Passenger Trains of N. & F. 
R.R. to and frow o Northpor, iossland and Spokane.

Tickets soi atd aggage Checked to at U.S Points

evrc Kaso for Neson and Way Points, daily except Stindas, 5.00 o.n.
ArriS Nort ERport. 1 T2:A pY.; Rossinnd, 3:40 p.rS.; Spokane, 6 p. 0

Leavc teson for Nlaso and Way Point , daily exept Snday, 5.0 0 p.Rv,
LenaRing Spokaned 8 a.mNo; Rossland. 3:40 pSm.; Norhport, 1:50 p.

NEW SERVICE ON KOOTENAY LAKE.

Leave Nelson for Kasio, etc., Tues., Wed., Thrs., Fri., Sat..... 8:30 a.0 .
A rrive K a-lo ... ................................... ............. 12 :30 p. 0

Leave Kaslo for Nelson, etc., Mion , Tues.. Wed., Thurs., Fri.. 5:00 p. 0 ,
A rrive N elson ........ ..... ........... ............ . .......... 9 :00 p.m .

BONNER'S FERRY AND KOOI'ENAY RIVER SERVICE.

Leave Kaslo, Sat........... 9 p m. Leave Bonner's Ferry, Sun. 1 p.'
Arrive Boundary Sun.... 6 a.n. Arrive Boundary, Sun...... 5 P.n
Arv Bonner's Ferry, Sun.10:30 a.m. " Kaslo, Si..... .... 10 p..

Close connection at Bonner's Ferry with trains East bound, leavi1 g
Spokaue 7:40 a.m., and West boutd, arriving Spokane 7 p.m.

Kaslo, B.C., lth May, 1897.
GEORGE ALEXANDER,

Generai M anager.

Kaslo & Slocan Railway.
TIME CARD NO. 1.

To take effeet Wednesda Nov. 20, 1896. Trains run on Pacifie standard tIO
Going west. Daily. GoiItg east.

Leave 8.00 a.m................Kasto................Arrive 3.50 P1
0

8.36 "................ South Fork ................ 3,15
9.36 " ..... Sprotte's................. 2.15
9.51 . ..... Whifewafer................... 0.00

"é 10.0
" 10.03 ..... Bear Lake................ 8

10.18 .....30MeGiga................. 1.33
10.30 ..................... Spriley's................. 1.

"0.39 .. ... c. tiote................. 1.12
Arrive 10.50 ".. .... Sandon a..............Leave 1.

SANDON ANI) CODY.
Leave 11.00 am................Sandon ................. Arrive 114

5

Arrive 11.20 a.m................Cody.................Leave 11.25
For rates a.d i .fornatio., apply at Company ' offices.

rOBTe 10. f ag
ROBT IRVNG, raffe Maager R. . BRAN, uGing neast

Trail, B. C., July 4, 1897. E. P. GUT ELIUS, General Supt.


